
Posted Items

 All History 

Bank 3

Check Date From 06/01/2016 Thru 06/30/2016

Grouped By Fund, Appropriation

Ordered By Appropriation

HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 07/19/2016 11:08:59 AM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 1

**Fund 606

**Appropriation 606025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025115.000 WW SALARIES          0.00     33627.97

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3749549 PAYROLL FUND 06/01/2016 37495          0.00       1410.19    -198050.57         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3752749 PAYROLL FUND 06/03/2016 37527          0.00       8195.91    -206246.48         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3767449 PAYROLL FUND 06/10/2016 37674          0.00       7953.67    -214200.15         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3770149 PAYROLL FUND 06/17/2016 37701          0.00       7953.67    -222153.82         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3771549 PAYROLL FUND 06/24/2016 37715          0.00       8114.53    -230268.35         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

0.00 33627.970.00Appropriation # 606025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025115.000 0.00 33627.970.000.00

**Appropriation 606025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025121.000 WW FICA          0.00      1988.27

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3749549 PAYROLL FUND 06/01/2016 37495          0.00         87.43     -13708.69         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3752749 PAYROLL FUND 06/03/2016 37527          0.00        480.57     -14189.26         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3767449 PAYROLL FUND 06/10/2016 37674          0.00        465.54     -14654.80         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3770149 PAYROLL FUND 06/17/2016 37701          0.00        465.54     -15120.34         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3771549 PAYROLL FUND 06/24/2016 37715          0.00        489.19     -15609.53         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 1988.270.00Appropriation # 606025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025121.000 0.00 1988.270.000.00

**Appropriation 606025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025122.000 WW MEDICARE          0.00       464.95

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3749549 PAYROLL FUND 06/01/2016 37495          0.00         20.45      -3205.89         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3752749 PAYROLL FUND 06/03/2016 37527          0.00        112.38      -3318.27         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3767449 PAYROLL FUND 06/10/2016 37674          0.00        108.86      -3427.13         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3770149 PAYROLL FUND 06/17/2016 37701          0.00        108.86      -3535.99         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3771549 PAYROLL FUND 06/24/2016 37715          0.00        114.40      -3650.39         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 464.950.00Appropriation # 606025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025122.000 0.00 464.950.000.00

**Appropriation 606025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025123.000 WW INPRS          0.00      4452.43

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /37535166 INPRS CIVIL 06/03/2016 37535          0.00       1122.98     -33018.08         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37682166 INPRS CIVIL 06/10/2016 37682          0.00       2726.07     -35744.15         0.00A WW INPRS 6573 v         0.00

  /  /37709166 INPRS CIVIL 06/17/2016 37709          0.00       2726.07     -38470.22         0.00A WW INPRS 6573 v         0.00

  /  /37709166 INPRS CIVIL 06/17/2016 37709          0.00      -2726.07     -35744.15         0.00A WW INPRS 6573 v         0.00

  /  /37713166 INPRS CIVIL 06/17/2016 37713          0.00       1088.59     -36832.74         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37723166 INPRS CIVIL 06/24/2016 37723          0.00       1152.28     -37985.02         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37682166 INPRS CIVIL 06/10/2016 37682          0.00      -2726.07     -35258.95         0.00A WW INPRS 6573 v         0.00

  /  /37682166 INPRS CIVIL 06/10/2016 37682          0.00       1088.58     -36347.53         0.00A WW INPRS 6753          0.00

0.00 4452.430.00Appropriation # 606025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025123.000 0.00 4452.430.000.00

**Appropriation 606025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025124.000 WW GROUP HEALTH          0.00     10255.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/14/201637463528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

06/01/2016 37463          0.00      10255.32     -30521.90         0.00A GROUP HEALTH-JUNE v         0.00195606404

  /  /37463528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

06/01/2016 37463          0.00     -10255.32     -20266.58         0.00A GROUP HEALTH-JUNE v         0.00

05/14/201637463528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

06/10/2016 37463          0.00      10255.32     -30521.90         0.00A GROUP HEALTH-JUNE v         0.00195606404

  /  /37463528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

06/10/2016 37463          0.00     -10255.32     -20266.58         0.00A GROUP HEALTH-JUNE v         0.00

05/14/201637463528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

06/10/2016 37463          0.00      10255.32     -30521.90         0.00A GROUP HEALTH-JUNE          0.00195606404

0.00 10255.320.00Appropriation # 606025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025124.000 0.00 10255.320.000.00
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**Appropriation 606025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025126.000 WW LONGEVITY          0.00      -661.74

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3752749 PAYROLL FUND 06/03/2016 37527          0.00       -220.58     -24467.96         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

  /  /3767449 PAYROLL FUND 06/10/2016 37674          0.00       -220.58     -24247.38         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

  /  /3770149 PAYROLL FUND 06/17/2016 37701          0.00       -220.58     -24026.80         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

0.00 -661.740.00Appropriation # 606025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025126.000 0.00 -661.740.000.00

**Appropriation 606025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025128.000 WW GROUP DENTAL          0.00       370.69

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/15/201621209483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

06/03/2016 37658          0.00        370.69      -2545.01         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00TM05712390

0.00 370.690.00Appropriation # 606025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025128.000 0.00 370.690.000.00

**Appropriation 606025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025129.000 WW GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       208.87

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/24/201621177162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

06/01/2016 37515          0.00        208.87      -1309.50         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 208.870.00Appropriation # 606025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025129.000 0.00 208.870.000.00

**Appropriation 606025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS          0.00       319.17

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/13/2016211911 G&K SERVICES 06/02/2016 37623          0.00         36.01      -4542.68         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137387385

05/20/2016211911 G&K SERVICES 06/02/2016 37623          0.00        144.96      -4687.64         0.00A UNIFORMS WW AND          0.001137390469

05/27/2016211911 G&K SERVICES 06/02/2016 37623          0.00         36.01      -4723.65         0.00A UNIFORMS WW AND          0.001137393568

05/06/2016211911 G&K SERVICES 06/02/2016 37623          0.00        102.19      -4825.84         0.00A SAFETU SHIRTS AND          0.001137384271

0.00 319.170.00Appropriation # 606025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025131.000 0.00 319.170.000.00

**Appropriation 606025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025225.000 WW GASOLINE          0.00      1069.30

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/02/201621215559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

06/23/2016 37763          0.00       1069.30      -5703.02         0.00A GASOLINE WW PORTION          0.00195261

0.00 1069.300.00Appropriation # 606025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025225.000 0.00 1069.300.000.00

**Appropriation 606025299.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025299.000 WW PARTS          0.00        11.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/29/201621210349 LOWES 06/14/2016 37698          0.00         11.32        -11.32         0.00A 2 INCH METAL SPRINGS          0.00909162

0.00 11.320.00Appropriation # 606025299.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025299.000 0.00 11.320.000.00

**Appropriation 606025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025313.000 WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS          0.00       459.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/20162118887 CULLIGAN WATER

SYSTEMS

06/02/2016 37620          0.00         36.00      -2717.88         0.00A MONTHLY RENT WATER          0.001015911

05/12/20162120682 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

06/02/2016 37639          0.00        423.89      -3141.77         0.00A QUARTERLY MAY 2016          0.0036710

0.00 459.890.00Appropriation # 606025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025313.000 0.00 459.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025314.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025314.000 WW CONSULTING          0.00      2549.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/20162118525 BOYCE FORMS

SYSTEMS

06/02/2016 37617          0.00         49.50     -15112.17         0.00A UPLOAD WW PAYROLL          0.000465774-IN

04/27/20162119438 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

06/02/2016 37626          0.00        840.00     -15952.17         0.00A PERRY CROSSING          0.0016-0163

04/27/20162119438 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

06/02/2016 37626          0.00       1495.00     -17447.17         0.00A SEWER PERMITS          0.0016-0175

05/11/201621201549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 06/02/2016 37633          0.00         21.00     -17468.17         0.00A MONTHLY CLOUD          0.0036446

05/11/201621201549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 06/02/2016 37633          0.00        144.00     -17612.17         0.00A BACK UTILITY ON SERVER          0.0036380

0.00 2549.500.00Appropriation # 606025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025314.000 0.00 2549.500.000.00

**Appropriation 606025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025319.000 WW TREATMENT TESTING          0.00      2842.31

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/201621183512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

06/02/2016 37615          0.00        205.00     -10032.67         0.00A SLUDGE TEST          0.0000004966

04/30/201621183512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

06/02/2016 37615          0.00        760.00     -10792.67         0.00A PHOSPHORUS, VOLATILE          0.0000004965

04/30/201621184512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

06/02/2016 37616          0.00        350.00     -11142.67         0.00A TOTAL COLIFORM          0.0000004933

05/05/201621193212 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION

INC

06/02/2016 37625          0.00        983.98     -12126.65         0.00A TESTING SUPPLIES          0.003002326451

05/03/201621196100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

06/02/2016 37628          0.00        543.33     -12669.98         0.00A CHEMICALS FOR PH          0.00372264

0.00 2842.310.00Appropriation # 606025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025319.000 0.00 2842.310.000.00

**Appropriation 606025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025321.000 WW POSTAGE          0.00      2151.19

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/01/201621207338 POSTMASTER 06/03/2016 37650          0.00        102.00      -4733.75         0.00A ANNUAL FEE BOX FEE          0.00PO BOX 85

03/29/201621208544 WW PETTY CASH 06/03/2016 37652          0.00         68.55      -4802.30         0.00A MAR PROPERTY OWNERS          0.00WW PETTY

CASH

04/28/201621208544 WW PETTY CASH 06/03/2016 37652          0.00         90.58      -4892.88         0.00A APRIL PROPERTY          0.00WW PETTY

CASH

05/26/201621208544 WW PETTY CASH 06/03/2016 37652          0.00         84.11      -4976.99         0.00A MAY PROP OWNERS          0.00WW PETTY

CASH

06/29/201621220206 U S POST OFFICE 06/29/2016 37808          0.00       1805.95      -6782.94         0.00A JUNE BILLING          0.00POSTAGE

0.00 2151.190.00Appropriation # 606025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025321.000 0.00 2151.190.000.00

**Appropriation 606025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025323.000 WW PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1712.83

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/20/201621214252 VERIZON WIRELESS 06/21/2016 37739          0.00        526.04      -9432.87         0.00A 1/3 SPLIT VERIZON          0.009766805043

04/28/201637750385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 06/23/2016 37750          0.00        100.01      -9532.88         0.00A PC MATIC.COM/PC PIT          0.002476440

06/07/20162121951 AT&T 06/29/2016 37796          0.00       1086.78     -10619.66         0.00A WW PORTION OF PHONE          0.00812246703006

0.00 1712.830.00Appropriation # 606025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025323.000 0.00 1712.830.000.00

**Appropriation 606025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025344.000 WW MISC REPAIRS          0.00       265.96

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/04/201621199158 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN 06/02/2016 37631          0.00         88.10     -11233.86         0.00A LAWN MOWER REPAIR          0.00132539

04/21/201621199158 RAY'S LAWN & GARDEN 06/02/2016 37631          0.00        127.10     -11360.96         0.00A LAND PRIDE TILLER          0.00131979

05/23/201621204490 JOB EQUIPMENT 06/02/2016 37637          0.00         50.76     -11411.72         0.00A FUEL LINE/EXCAVATOR          0.00VI-000278

0.00 265.960.00Appropriation # 606025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025344.000 0.00 265.960.000.00

**Appropriation 606025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025354.000 WW UTILITIES          0.00     32500.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/23/20162117834 CLARK COUNTY REMC 06/01/2016 37518          0.00       5875.85    -105730.43         0.00A LIFT STATIONS 192          0.00192

05/31/2016211793 DUKE ENERGY 06/01/2016 37519          0.00       4296.97    -110027.40         0.00A LIFT STATIONS          0.0026103615010

06/14/20162121210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

06/21/2016 37737          0.00        233.60    -110261.00         0.00A 701 BEAN RD]          0.00104266

06/09/20162121334 CLARK COUNTY REMC 06/21/2016 37738          0.00      12399.55    -122660.55         0.00A WW TREATMENT PLANT          0.0025123007

06/28/2016212173 DUKE ENERGY 06/29/2016 37794          0.00       4394.55    -127055.10         0.00A WW ELECTRIC          0.0026103615010

06/23/20162121834 CLARK COUNTY REMC 06/29/2016 37795          0.00       5300.21    -132355.31         0.00A LIFT STATIONS          0.00192

0.00 32500.730.00Appropriation # 606025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025354.000 0.00 32500.730.000.00

**Appropriation 606025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025356.000 WW BLDG CLEANING          0.00       520.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/26/201621190467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 06/02/2016 37622          0.00        180.00       -180.00         0.00A BILLING OFFICE AND          0.0020160526

05/14/201621190467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 06/02/2016 37622          0.00        180.00       -360.00         0.00A OFFICE CLEANING          0.002016-0516

05/05/201621190467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 06/02/2016 37622          0.00         80.00       -440.00         0.00A OFFICE CLEANING          0.0020160505

05/19/201621190467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 06/02/2016 37622          0.00         80.00       -520.00         0.00A CLEANING WATER SEWER          0.0020160519

0.00 520.000.00Appropriation # 606025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025356.000 0.00 520.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025360.000 WW VEHICLE MAINT          0.00      3467.97

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/26/20162119561 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 06/02/2016 37627          0.00       1027.83      -8256.82         0.00A ON CALL TRUCK          0.006102229

02/23/20162119741 ON-SITE FLEET

SERVICE

06/02/2016 37629          0.00        904.39      -9161.21         0.00A 2004 STERLING L7500          0.0026079

04/18/20162119741 ON-SITE FLEET

SERVICE

06/02/2016 37629          0.00         80.94      -9242.15         0.00A 2004 STERLING L7500          0.0026539

05/04/201621198240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

06/02/2016 37630          0.00         31.52      -9273.67         0.00A LORI FORD EXPLORER          0.000925-157467

05/16/20162120561 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 06/02/2016 37638          0.00       1423.29     -10696.96         0.00A 2008 FORD          0.006102141

0.00 3467.970.00Appropriation # 606025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025360.000 0.00 3467.970.000.00

**Appropriation 606025362.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025362.000 WW LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.00      2059.95

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/05/201621187615 CLARK ELECTRIC

SALES & SERVICE

06/02/2016 37619          0.00       1945.00     -31630.52         0.00A REPAIR SIEMENS 2 SPEED          0.0022712

05/27/201621192430 IBS OF NORTHERN KY 06/02/2016 37624          0.00        114.95     -31745.47         0.00A SOMERSET LIFT STATION          0.00205950

0.00 2059.950.00Appropriation # 606025362.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025362.000 0.00 2059.950.000.00

**Appropriation 606025369.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025369.000 WW DUMPSTER ROLL OFF          0.00      3704.36

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/201621189284 ECOTECH 06/02/2016 37621          0.00       3589.34     -12388.52         0.00A SLUDGE          0.00474126

05/02/201621189284 ECOTECH 06/02/2016 37621          0.00        115.02     -12503.54         0.00A 2 YARD DUMPSTER          0.00473153

0.00 3704.360.00Appropriation # 606025369.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025369.000 0.00 3704.360.000.00

**Appropriation 606025372.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025372.000 WW EQUIPMENT RENTALS          0.00         8.70

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/30/201621181323 AIRGAS USA 06/02/2016 37613          0.00          8.70        -17.11         0.00A LARGE ARGON TANK          0.003046118

0.00 8.700.00Appropriation # 606025372.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025372.000 0.00 8.700.000.00

**Appropriation 606025393.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025393.000 WW METER READING          0.00      1052.30

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/19/201621180219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

06/01/2016 37520          0.00        212.50      -4188.40         0.00A MAY READINGS RURAL          0.00MAY

READINGS

06/06/201621211168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

06/21/2016 37736          0.00        626.80      -4815.20         0.00A CUSTOMER USAGES          0.00123302

  /  /21216219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

06/24/2016 37770          0.00        213.00      -5028.20         0.00A JUNE METER READINGS          0.00

0.00 1052.300.00Appropriation # 606025393.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025393.000 0.00 1052.300.000.00
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**Appropriation 606025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025397.000 WW CHEMICALS          0.00       343.26

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/09/201621182495 A ONE JANITORIAL 06/02/2016 37614          0.00        343.26      -6100.95         0.00A POWDERED DRAIN          0.00100027

0.00 343.260.00Appropriation # 606025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025397.000 0.00 343.260.000.00

**Appropriation 606025432.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025432.000 WW EQUIPMENT          0.00      8993.19

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/22/201621186176 CHOATE FIRE

PROTECTION

06/02/2016 37618          0.00        554.00      -5012.66         0.00A FIRE EXTINGUISHER          0.0043493

04/22/201621186176 CHOATE FIRE

PROTECTION

06/02/2016 37618          0.00       1281.00      -6293.66         0.00A FIRE EXTINGUISHER          0.0043494

04/27/201621202253 USA BLUE BOOK 06/02/2016 37634          0.00        170.19      -6463.85         0.00A EZ REACHER CUPS          0.00937955

04/29/201621203332 XYLEM WATER

SOLUTIONS

06/02/2016 37635          0.00       6988.00     -13451.85         0.00A MIXER FOR LIFT STATION          0.003556895217

0.00 8993.190.00Appropriation # 606025432.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025432.000 0.00 8993.190.000.00

**Appropriation 606025441.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025441.000 WW OFFICE EQUIPMENT          0.00       265.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

05/02/201621200348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

06/02/2016 37632          0.00        265.00       -713.39         0.00A PRINTER SCANNER          0.00317875

0.00 265.000.00Appropriation # 606025441.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025441.000 0.00 265.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 606 0.00 115003.690.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 115003.690.000.00


